# of Dogs Competing in Show: 30

Class

Jr Puppy D

Sr Puppy D
Grad Puppy D
Novice D
Bred by Ex D
Jr Am Bred D
Am Bred D
Health/Conf D
SpL Blen D

SpL TriD
SpL Ruby D
SpL B&T D
Open D

Sr Open D

Jr Puppy B

Sr Puppy B
Grad Puppy B
Novice B
Bred by Ex B
Jr Am Bred B
Am Bred B
Health/Conf B
SpL Blen B
SpL Tri B
SpL Ruby B
SpL B&T B
Open B

Sr Open B
Major Winners
Winners Dog
Reserve WD
Winners Bitch
Reserve WB
Awards

Best Puppy
Award of Merit

Award of Merit

Award of Merit
Award of Merit

#
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Cavaliers of the South

Greensboro, NC
May 17, 2024
Judge: Marilyn Claydon

# of Bitches Competing in Show: 42

Name of Cavalier

Jayba My Guy

Brookhaven Bounty Hunter
Riverleigh Hot Off The Presses
Dreamvale Holywood Nights

Tudorr Bringing Home The Blues, JW
Forestcreek Andy

Ingold Houston We Have A Problem

Forestcreek The Showman At Tudorr, JW

Linrica Omega Constellation

Pinnaclee Nobody But Me

Brookhaven Charcoal, JW, MP

Ch Tassajara Laws Of Motion, AW
Brookhaven Im A Believer, JW, AW
Wellsworth Sun Moon And Stars

Fieldsedge Off To See The Wizard
Chadwick Foxy Couture At Hudsonview
Nightingale From Me To You At Saintbrides
Ch Brookhaven Night Before Christmas, JW
Tudorr Blues Alley

Nightingale Sugar Baby

Forestcreek Right Before Your Eyes, JW, MP
Krystle Dreamvale Keeping Secrets

Falling Springs Crownrose Black Velvet, JW
Ch Forestcreek Phoebe
Krystle Star Quality

Ch Tassajara Laws Of Motion, AW
Brookhaven Charcoal, JW, MP

Ch Forestcreek Phoebe

Chadwick Foxy Couture At Hudsonview

Wellsworth Sun Moon And Stars

Ch Mimric Eight Six Seven Five Three O
Nine, JW

Forestcreek The Showman At Tudorr, JW

Falling Springs Crownrose Black Velvet, JW

Ch Falling Springs Just You Wait At
Crownrose, JW, AW

Heather Borton, 606 Oyster Bay Drive, Sunset Beach, NC 28468
Beth Bales, 2301 E Emory Rd, Knoxville, TN 37938

Reg#

TS63305201
83723/24
82980/23
82749/23
83408/23
TS61637903
80187/21

83392/23

82988/23
83462/23
83277/23
80325/21
72594/17
TS61710401
TS61130803
83153/23
83641/24
83178/23
83407/23
78740/20

82732/23
79875/21

82810/23
81673/22
67497/14

80325/21
83277/23
81673/22
83153/23

TS61710401
83106/23

83392/23

82810/23
80418/21

Total # Competing in Show: 72
Owner

Pat Lander and Michelle Lander
Paula Ayers

Hannah L. Dingman

Judy Perini and Karen J. Sage

Pat and Juhan Mixon

Amanda Madden and Dr. Kevin Cline
Mary |. Pickett

Pat and Juhan Mixon, Dr. Kevin Cline and Joshua
Marshall

Te Yu Hsiung and Ming Liu

Janice S. Gallagher and Susan Glisson
Tia Gregory

Ellen Seidman

Hannah L. Dingman

Gwendolyn Wells

Leslie Slusher, Roger Slusher and Jennifer Smith
Laura Y. Glynn

Pamela Burkley

Paula Ayers

Pat and Juhan Mixon

Mandy Mulligan

Leslie Sherman, Dr. Kevin Cline and Joshua Marshall
Karen J. Sage and Elizabeth Colbert

Elisa and Lacey Rosenberg
Dr. Kevin Cline
Cindy and Larry Torgersen

Ellen Seidman
Tia Gregory
Dr. Kevin Cline
Laura Y. Glynn

Gwendolyn Wells
Amelia L. Hodges and Glen Richard Perkins, Jr

Pat and Juhan Mixon, Dr. Kevin Cline and Joshua
Marshall

Elisa and Lacey Rosenberg



